Geotest Engineering, Inc.

Geotechnical Engineers and Materials Testing

PO 202982
DMS
REC 609751

AGENDA

Page 1 of 1

5600 Bintliff Drive, Houston, TX 77036
Telephone: (713) 266-0588

Fax: (713) 266-2977
INVOICE
Name: Fort Bend County c/fo RPS Infrastructure, Inc Invoice No. 28182
Address: 575 N. Dairy Ashford, Suite 700 Project No. 1150324501
Date: 12-Oct-21
City, Zip: Houston Texas 77079
Attention: Mr.Jonathan Griffin
Reference:  Chimney Rock Rd Construction Fee Code: 3245
From Tabor Mills Dr to McHard Rd
Project No.17202
Authorization: PO# 202982
TERMS: NET 10 DAYS
Report Unit
Date Req No(s). Services Provided Code Quantity  Unit Price Amount
06/15/2021 1 1 Graduate Engineer, Meeting 10400.00 2.50 Hr. 3 84.00 § 210.00
Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip  § 65.00 $ 65.00
09/10/2021 2 Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting) 10300.00 1.00 Hr. § 180.00 § 180.00
2 3 Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting) 10300.00 1.00 Hr. § 180.00 $ 180.00
3 4 Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)  10300.00 1.00 Hr. % 180.00 $ 180.00
4 5 Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting)  10300.00 1.00 Hr. % 180.00 $ 180.00
5 6 Project Manager,P.E.(Rpt.Review/Meeting) 10300.00 1.00 Hr. § 180.00 $ 180.00
TOTAL
Attachments: Test Reports
Billing Summary
Contract Amount $ 320,972.00
Amount of this Invoice $ 1,175.00
Amount Billed Previously $
Total Billed Project to date $ 1,175.00
Amount Remaining in the Contract $ 319,797.00

Percent Complete

0.37%




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING

Project: Chimney Roack Road Construction From Tabor Mills Drive to McHard Job No.: 1150324501
Road, Project No. 17202

Client: Fort Bent County c/o RPS Infrastructure, Inc, Report No.: 01

Contractor:  Tripple B Services * Date: 06-15-2021

A Preconstruction meeting was held at 301 Jackson Street, Richmond, TX 77469. Mr. Azad Ary, of Geotest
Engineering, Inc. attended the meeting. The following items were noted:

1- Project length: 2 Miles (approx.)

2-  Project contains 2 Bridges.

3-  Notice to proceed: June 2021

4~ Project Duration: 18 Months

5- Completion: December 2022

6-  Contractor will schedule lab testing (Shad Bass — 83 2-465-0854).
7-. Lab reports sent to Masterworks

GEI Representative: Depart Lab:  10:30 am Arrive Site;  11:00 am Lunch: 0 hrs.
Azad Ary/Grad. Eng/NICET Depart Site:  12:30 pm Arrive Lab:  1:00 pm Time: 2.5 hrs.
111

Distribution:

Invoice (1)

! ‘ 26 / 24 f A
“Madhu R. Munirathnam, P.E. (

Date f !

TBPE Registration No. F-410
Isp

The results of this report pertain only to the ilems and locations tested. This report shall nat bo reproduced except in full without writien approval of QeoteSt Engineering, Ine.
RECM.REP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel, (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF SUBMITTAL REVIEW

Project: Chimney Roack Road Construction From Tabor Mills Drive to McHard Job No.: 11503245-01
Road, Project No, 17202

Client: Fort Bent County c¢/o RPS Infrastructure, Inc. Report No.: 02

Contractor:  Tripple B Services Date: 09-10-2021

Submittal Details:

Submittal: 009
Mix Design No.: TXP, CS.4.2.A25

Description: TxDOT Class P Handwork Paving (CCM CAMPBELL Concrete and Materials L.L.C)

Review Decision:

€ NO EXCEPTIONS TAKEN
No further review of Submittal is required.

€ EXCEPTIONS AS NOTED
see comments below

B NONCOMPLIACNE AS NOTED AND RESUBMIT
See Comments Below

€ ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT
€ REJECTED

Comments:

©  According to General Notes, 7 on drawing sheet no 3 of 282, all concrete pavements shall be 5 ¥4 sack cement, The
total cementitious materials on the mix design are 5001Ibs,

o Properties of Core and Fine Aggregates were not provided.

Geotest Engineering, Inc, has reviewed this Submittal, but only for the purpose of checking for conformance with the design intent
expressed in the Contract Documents. Dimensions, job measurements and performance are the specific responsibility of the
contractor. Contractor is not relieved of responsibility for full compliance with conditions of the contract,

Remarks:
Distribution:
Upload to Masterworks
Invoice (1)
o) 3 (24
Date
fviM

“The results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full withow written appeaval of Geotest Engineering, luc.



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF SUBMITTAL REVIEW

Project: Chimney Roack Road Construction From Tabor Mills Drive to McHard Job No.: 11503245-01
Road, Project No. 17202 ' '

Client: Fort Bent County ¢/o RPS Infrastructure, Inc, Report No.: 03

Contractor:  Tripple B Services Date: 09-10-2021

Submittal Details:

Submittal: 009
Mix Design No.: TXB, CS8.5,2.A35

Description: TXDOT Class B Fnd for MSE Walls (CCM CAMPBELL Concrete and Materials L.L.C)

Review Decision:

[0}

NO EXCEPTIONS TAKEN
No further review of Submittal is required,

€ EXCEPTIONS AS NOTED
see comments below

€ NONCOMPLIACNE AS NOTED AND RESUBMIT
See Comments Below

€ ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT

P REJECTED

Comments:

o According to TxDOT specification no. 421 Class B concrete is not specified for Walls.

Geoltest Engineering, Inc. has reviewed this Submittal, but only for the purpose of checking for conformance with the design intent
expressed in the Contract Documents. Dimensions, job measurements and performance are the specific responsibility of the
contractor, Confractor is not relieved of responsibility for full compliance with conditions of the contract.

Remarks:

Distribution:

Upload to Masterworks
lnvoice (1)
7 //f/f/
adhu R, Munirathnam, P.E.
TBPE Registration No. F-41
MM

The results of this report pertain only 1o the items and Jocations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without writen approval of Geotest Enginesring, Tne.



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF SUBMITTAL REVIEW

Project: Chimney Roack Road Construction From Tabor Mills Drive to McEHard Job No.: 11503245-01
Road, Project No. 17202

Client; Fort Bent County ¢/o RPS Infrastructure, Inc. Report No.: 04

Contractor:  Tripple B Services Date: 09-10-2021

Submittal Details:

Submittal: 009
Mix Design No.: TXAS

Description: TXDOT Class A Machine Formed Curb (CCM CAMPBELL Concrete and Materials L.L.C)
Review Decision:

€ NO EXCEPTIONS TAKEN
No further review of Submittal is required.

P EXCEPTIONS AS NOTED
see comments below

€ NONCOMPLIACNE AS NOTED AND RESUBMIT
See Comments Below

€ ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT

€ REIECTED
Comments:

o Properties of Core and Fine Aggregates were not provided.

Geotest Engineering, Inc. has reviewed this Submittal, but only for the purpose of checking for conformance with the design intenl
expressed in the Contract Documents. Dimensions, job measurements and performance are the specific responsibility of the
contractor. Contractor is not relieved of responsibility for full compliance with conditions of the contract.

Remarks:

Distribution:
Upload to Masterworks
Invoice (1)

i N o9 ]13] 24

/Madhu R, Munirathnam, P.E. Date
TBPE Registration No. F-41

MM
Tie results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without writien approval of Geotest Engineering, Inc.



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF SUBMITTAL REVIEW

Project: Chimney Roack Road Construction From Tabor Mills Drive to McHard Job No.: 11503245-01
Road, Project No. 17202

Client: Fort Bent County ¢/o RPS Infrastructure, Inc. Report No.: 05

Contractor:  Tripple B Services Date: 09-10-2021

Submittal Details:

Submittal: 009

Mix.: 3151600

Description: Inlets (CCM CAMPBELL Concrete and Materials L.L.C)

Review Decision:

€ NO EXCEPTIONS TAKEN
No further review of Submittal is required.

» EXCEPTIONS AS NOTED
see comments below

€ NONCOMPLIACNE AS NOTED AND RESUBMIT
See Comments Below

€ ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT

€ REJECTED

Comments:

o Properties of Core and Fine Aggregates were not provided.

Geotest Engineering, Inc. has reviewed this Submittal, but only for the purpose of checking for conformance with the design intent
expressed in the Contract Documents. Dimensions, job measurements and performance are the specific responsibility of the
contractor. Contractor is not relieved of responsibility for full compliance with conditions of the contract.

Remarks:

Distribution:

Upload to Masterworks
Invoice (1) ,
W ApL o], 1]3)2,
WMadhu R. Munirathnam, P.E. Date
TBPE Registration No. F-410
MM

The results of this repart pertnin only to the ilems and locations bested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full withaht itten approval of Geotest Engineering, (ne.



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive  Houston, Texas 77036 Tel, (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF SUBMITTAL REVIEW

Project: Chimney Roack Road Construction from Tabor Mills Drive to McHard Job No.: 11503245-01
Road, Project No. 17202

Client: Fort Bent County c/o RPS Infrastructure, Inc. Report No.: 06

Contractor:  Tripple B Services Date: 09-10-2021

Submittal Details:

Submittal: 009

Mix Design No.: 311160M

Description: HCFCD non Structural (CCM CAMPBELL Concrete and Materials L.L.C)

Review Decision:

€ NOEXCEPTIONS TAKEN
No further review of Submittal is required,

€ EXCEPTIONS AS NOTED
see comments below

P NONCOMPLIACNE AS NOTED AND RESUBMIT
See Comments Below

€ ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT
€ REIECTED
Comments:

o According to HCFCD Item 03310, D Maximum water cement ratio shall be 0.6, while the mix design uses W/C
ratio of 0.71. Furthermore, percent air content shall be 3-5 while specified air on the mix design 2.5-5.5.
o Properties of Core and Fine Aggregates were not provided.

Geotest Engineering, Inc. has reviewed this Submittal, but only for the purpose of checking for conformance with the design intent
expressed in the Contract Documents. Dimensions, job measurements and performance are the specific responsibility of the
contractor. Contractor is not relieved of responsibility for full compliance with conditions of the contract.

Remarks:

Distribution;

Upload to Masterworks
Invoice (1)
/1/{ / / wl/ 1/) %2
MMl vty Z
J/Madhu R. Munirathnam, P.E. Date
TBPE Registration No. F-410
MM

The results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full widfout written approval of Geotest Engineering, lnc.





